described in Section I above immediately upon the effective date of this Contract.  Upon the 
effective date of this Contract, Consultant shall complete the work described in Section I by [April 
30, 2026. 

III. COMPENSATION.

A. The City shall pay the Consultant, based on time and materials, an amount not to
exceed ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWO DOLLARS
($179,102.00) for the services described in this Contract.  This is the maximum
amount to be paid under this Contract for the work described in Section I above, and
shall not be exceeded without the prior written authorization of the City in the form
of a negotiated and executed amendment to this Contract.

[...]

construction and contract closeout M&N will provide an electronic project record flash drive with 
applicable construction records. 

Schedule and Fee: 

This scope is to provide Construction Support Services to the City through March 31, 2026. 

M&N proposes to complete the scope of work on a time-and-materials basis not to exceed one hundred 
and seventy-nine thousand one hundred and two dollars ($179,102.00). A detailed breakdown of our fee 
proposal is attached (Attachment A). Subconsultant fees are included in Attachments B through D. 

M&N billing rates are shown on the attached fee breakdown (Attachment A) and will be valid through April 
2026.  

Additional Assumptions and Exclusions: